SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21268/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in RP No. 919/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DR. RICHA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23542/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.23658/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123008/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123007/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25783/2018 (IV-A)

(IA NO.136497/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.136498/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.136499/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 22-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mrs. Shaveta Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the respondent/s to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner/s within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

2

Put up after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR