ITEM NO.39,39.1-39.4 COURT NO.2

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21268/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in RP No. 919/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DR. RICHA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30279/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No. 124296/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 124297/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23542/2018 (IV-A)

172197/2018 - DELETING (IA No. THE NAME OF PETITIONER/ RESPONDENT, IA No. 122328/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 122326/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23658/2018 (IV-A)

172207/2018 THE No. DELETING NAME 0F PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 123008/2018 **EXEMPTION** FROM IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA FILING C/C 0F THE No. 123007/2018-**EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)** 

SLP(C) No. 25783/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No. 6352/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 136497/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 136498/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 136499/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Mishra, Adv. Mr Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhanshu Dash, Adv.

Mr. Srinath S., Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Raja Das, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21268/2018, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents.

List thereafter.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ] A.R.-CUM-P.S. [ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR