

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21268/2018

DR. RICHA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Interlocutory Application No. 115307 of 2021 in SLP(C) 30279 of 2018 is to be listed before Chamber Judge
IA No. 110052/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 110050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30279/2018 (IV-C)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 115307/2021
IA No. 115307/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 02-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 115307 of 2021 in SLP (C) No. 30279 of 2018

Mr. Akshay Kumar, learned counsel would refer to I.A. No. 115307 of 2021 to point out that he has instructions to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. The respondent-State of Madhya Pradesh

is represented by Mr. Vikas Bansal, the learned counsel.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 115307 of 2021 is allowed and the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30279 of 2018 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR