

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21268/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in RP No.919/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DR. RICHA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110052/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 110050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23542/2018 (IV-C)

(only Interlocutory Application for withdrawal of SLP 30279 of 2018 to be listed before Chamber Judge.

IA No. 172197/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 122328/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 122326/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 98312/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 23658/2018 (IV-C)

IA No. 172207/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 123008/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123007/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25783/2018 (IV-C)

IA No. 6352/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 136497/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136498/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136499/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Samridhi Jain, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are not pressing these matters as in the meantime large number of faculty appointments have been made on the basis of selection made by M.P. Public Services Commission. Accordingly, these matters have become infructuous. The State is represented by Mr. Saurabh Mishra, learned Additional Advocate General.

2. Noting the above submission of the petitioner's counsel, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as not pressed. Question of law, if any, is kept open.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR